         Spec. No. 20201125                                             Page (s): 1/4
PART NO.
WCF4-103F3435FB-B UL4411 26#
L=250
NTC THERMISTOR
10K
REV NO.
0/A (Nov. 25th,2020)

40±5 , 90-95%
1000±24
5. NUMBERING SYSTEM AND PACKING
5-1. PART NUMBERING
 WCF4  103 F 3435 F B - B
  Series WCF4  NTC For Temperature Sensing
    WCF4 :
  Rated zero power resistance (RN)
103-10K    225- 2,200k
  (J- ±5%   F-±1%  G - ±2%  H - ±3%    K- ±10%)
B Value& Tol. B
3,435-3,435 , , 4,400-4,400
B
          (J- ±5%   F-±1%  G - ±2%  H - ±3%    K- ±10%)
5-2. Packing Type
 Bulk
 Ammo
 Reel
Spec. No. 20201125                                                       Page (s):4/4
PART NO.
WCF4-103F3435FB-B UL4411 26#
L=250
NTC THERMISTOR
10K
REV NO.
0/A (Nov. 25th,2020)
6. STORAGE CONDITIONS
6-1.Temperature : -10 +40
6-2. Humidity : � 80%RH
6-3. Term : �12months (First-in/ First-out )
6-4. Place :
Do not exposing the components to the following conditions, otherwise, it may result in deterioration of characteristics.
1) Corrosive gas or deoxidizing gas.
2) Flammable and explosive gases.
3) Oil, water and chemical liquid.
4) Under the sunlight.
6-5. Handling after seal open: After unpacking of the minimum package, reseal it promptly or store it inside a sealed container with a
drying agent.
TEMPERATURE VS RESISTANCE TABLE
Resistance          10k Ohms at 25deg. C
Resistance Tolerance     + / -1%
B Value             3435K at 25/85 deg. C
B Value Tolerance         + / - 1%
 Temp.
(deg. C)
R
(kOhms)
Temp.
(deg. C)
R
(kOhms)
Temp.
(deg. C)
R
(kOhms)
Temp.
(deg. C)
R
(kOhms)
-50 366.4286 38 6.2442 126 0.5216 214 0.0982
-49 344.5753 39 6.0304 127 0.5098 215 0.0967
-48 324.1796 40 5.8250 128 0.4984 216 0.0952
-47 305.1344 41 5.6276 129 0.4873 217 0.0937
-46 287.3413 42 5.4380 130 0.4765 218 0.0922
-45 270.7097 43 5.2557 131 0.4660 219 0.0908
-44 255.1561 44 5.0804 132 0.4558 220 0.0895
-43 240.6035 45 4.9119 133 0.4458 221 0.0881
-42 226.9810 46 4.7498 134 0.4361 222 0.0868
-41 214.2231 47 4.5939 135 0.4266 223 0.0855
-40 202.2693 48 4.4439 136 0.4174 224 0.0842
-39 191.0637 49 4.2995 137 0.4084 225 0.0829
-38 180.5546 50 4.1605 138 0.3997 226 0.0817
-37 170.6944 51 4.0268 139 0.3911 227 0.0805